

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.4825-4826 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2003 in CRLA No.317/1987 and
CRLA No.327/1987 of the HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNSHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 31/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

05,

According to Office Report dated 29th January, 20

Respondent No.1- Munshi has been sent to judicial custody since he could not furnish bail bonds. The other respondent is reported to have died. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to ascertain the fact of his death.

ce of

List the special leave petition after four weeks. The noti

the next date of hearing shall be served on the first respondent-Munshi.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master