

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4825-4826/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2003 in CRLA Nos.317/1987 & 327/1987 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNSHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and furnishing the factum of death of respondent No.2 and office report)

Date: 02/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We record the statement made on behalf of the State of U.P. that the accused - respondent No.2 has died and the appeal as against him is abated.

Leave granted.

Let the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hardoi send a report to this Court stating therein the period of sentence undergone so far by respondent No.1. List after four weeks.

Depositions of the witnesses may be filed by the State in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER